o CXXVI. ORSZAGOS BAJNOKSAG
S~ Duna Aréna

MAGYAR USz0
SzZOVETSEG 2024. 04.12., 17:00:00 (S8)

RE S U LTS Age Record Name Location Date
adult  01:55.58 BERNEK Péter Budapest 2017. jul. 28.
'] 18 01:58.62 BERNEK Péter Eger 2010. jun. 18.
Men s 200m Backstro ke 17 01:58.24 KOVATS Alex CXXV. Orszagos Bajnoksag  2023. apr. 21.

16 01:59.87 ZOMBORI Gébor Helsinki (FIN) 2018 jdl. 07
33. Event 15 02:01.73 KOVATS Alex Debrecen  2021. jul. 30.
A Final
|RNK Lane Name YOB NAT Club Time Gap AQUA
1. 2/4 TELEGDY Adam 1995 Kébanya Sport Club 01:55.57 908
Coach: Kébanya Edz6i Kollektiva
RIdé  00.66 50m  26.92 100m 5598 150m 01:25.50 200m 01:55.57
29.06 29.52 30.07
2. 2/7 JASZO Adam 2002 Pécsi Sportiskola 01:58.77 +03.20 836
RIdé  00.71 50m  28.22 100m  58.08 150m 01:28.91 200m 01:58.77
29.86 30.83 29.86
3. 2/5 KOVACS Benedek Bendeguz 1998 BVSC-Zuglo 01:59.09 +03.52 830
RIdé  00.67 50m 2772 100m 5823 150m 01:29.22 200m 01:59.09
3051 30.99 29.87
4. 2/3 KOVATS Alex 2006 UNI Gyéri Usz6 Sportegy. 02:00.09 +04.52 809
RIdé  00.64 50m 2828 100m 5857 150m 01:29.29 200m 02:00.09
30.29 30.72 30.80
5. 2/2 BALOGH Levente 2005 Ké&banya Sport Club 02:02.32 +06.75 766
RIdé  00.53 50m  27.46 100m 5857 150m 01:30.45 200m 02:02.32
31.11 31.88 31.87
6. 2/6 KOVACS Botond 2007 BVSC-Zuglé 02:02.36 +06.79 765
RIdé  00.62 50m 2863 100m 5928 150m 01:31.21 200m 02:02.36
30.65 31.93 31.15
7. 2/1 RACZ Zsombor Péter 2007 BVSC-Zuglé 02:05.72 +10.15 705
RIdé  00.57 50m  28.74 100m 01:00.56 150m 01:33.33 200m 02:05.72
31.82 32.77 32.39
8. 2/8 ZANYIFerdinand Tamas 2007 Lérinc Swim Team 02:06.82 +11.25 687
RIdé  00.65 50m  29.32 100m 01:01.43 150m 01:34.41 200m 02:06.82
32.11 32.98 32.41
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CXXVI. ORSZAGOS BAJNOKSAG

Duna Aréna
2024. 04. 12., 17:00:00 (S8)

RESULTS Age Record Name Location Date
adult  01:55.58 BERNEK Péter Budapest 2017. jul. 28.
[] 18 01:58.62 BERNEK Péter Eger 2010. jun. 18.
Men s 200m Backstro ke 17 01:58.24 KOVATS Alex CXXV. Orszagos Bajnoksag  2023. apr. 21.
16 01:59.87 ZOMBORI Gabor Helsinki (FIN) 2018 jdl. 07
33. Event 15 02:01.73 KOVATS Alex Debrecen  2021. jul. 30.
B Final
|RNK Lane Name YOB NAT Club Time Gap AQUA
1. 1/4 NAGY Marton 2004 Vasas Sport Club 02:05.10 716
Coach:
RIdé  00.73 50m  28.80 100m 01:00.15 150m 01:32.78 200m 02:05.10
31.35 32.63 32.32
2. 1/5 KOS Olivér 2005 BVSC-Zuglé 02:05.34 +00.24 711
RIdé  00.67 50m  28.62 100m  59.97 150m 01:32.78 200m 02:05.34
31.35 32.81 32.56
3. 1/3  ARDJOUNE Abdellah 2001  ALG MUSZWA 02:05.35 +00.25 711
RIdé  00.70 50m  28.97 100m 01:00.36 150m 01:32.87 200m 02:05.35
31.39 32.51 32.48
4. 1/2 DUCA Stefan-Mircea 2006 BVSC-Zuglé 02:07.23 +02.13 680
RIdé  00.67 50m  30.10 100m 01:02.22 150m 01:35.01 200m 02:07.23
32.12 32.79 32.22
5. 1/7 VONYIK Andras 2005 UNI Gyéri Usz6 Sportegy. 02:08.42 +03.32 661
RIdé  00.69 50m  20.64 100m 01:02.38 150m 01:35.37 200m 02:08.42
32.74 32.99 33.05
6. 1/1 SZUCS Adam Zoltan 2004 FTC 02:10.33 +05.23 633
RIdé  00.63 50m  30.24 100m 01:03.22 150m 01:37.16 200m 02:10.33
32.98 33.94 33.17
7. 1/8 ENIS S6nmez 2008 AUT @sterreichischer - 02:10.67 +05.57 628
RIdé  00.75 50m  30.08 100m 01:02.62 150m 01:36.74 200m 02:10.67
32.54 34.12 33.93
8. 1/6 MISZLAI Maté 2004 Kébanya Sport Club 02:10.93 +05.83 624
RIdé  00.65 50m  20.49 100m 01:02.74 150m 01:36.81 200m 02:10.93
33.25 34.07 34.12
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MAGYAR USz0

@ SZERENCSEJATEK ZRT.

CXXVI. ORSZAGOS BAJNOKSAG

Duna Aréna

SZOVETSEG 2024. 04.12., 17:00:00 (S8)
RESULTS Age Record Name Location Date
adult  02:05.85 HOSSZU Katinka Budapest 2017. jul. 29.
[] 17 02:06.62 EGERSZEGI Krisztina Athén 1991. aug. 22.
Women's 200m Backstroke 16 02:0020 EGERSZEGIKriextina Saul 1088, ezept. 25
15 02:09.29 EGERSZEGI Krisztina Széul 1988. szept. 25
34. Event 14 02:09.29 EGERSZEGI Krisztina Szbul 1988. szept. 25.
13 02:11.86 EGERSZEGI Krisztina Orlando 1987. dec. 20.
A Final
RNK Lane Name YOB NAT Club Time Gap AQuA
1. 2/4 SZABO-FELTOTHY Eszter 2002 Vasas Sport Club 02:08.95 870
Coach: Egressy Janos
RIdé  00.59 50m  31.16 100m 01:04.00 150m 01:36.95 200m 02:08.95
32.84 32.95 32.00
2 2/5 MOLNAR Déra 2006 Budafdka XXII. SE 02:09.82 +00.87 853
RIdd  00.63 50m  31.01 100m 01:03.48 150m 01:37.07 200m 02:09.82
32.47 33.59 32.75
3 2/3 BURIAN Katalin 1995 Iron Swim SE 02:10.19 +01.24 846
RId6  00.64 50m  30.84 100m 01:03.51 150m 01:37.40 200m 02:10.19
32.67 33.89 32.79
4 2/6 SZILAGYI Gerda 2003 Stamina TKSA 02:11.39 +02.44 823
RId6  00.64 50m  31.13 100m 01:04.01 150m 01:37.18 200m 02:11.39
32.88 33.17 34.21
5 2/2  LENA Grabowski 2002 AUT Osterreichischer 02:15.35 +06.40 753
RIdé  00.70 50m  31.88 100m 01:06.32 150m 01:41.14 200m 02:15.35
34.44 34.82 34.21
6 2/1  DAPSY Hanna Lujza 2006 A Jévs SC 02:15.83 +06.88 745
RIdé  00.68 50m  32.05 100m 01:06.52 150m 01:41.76 200m 02:15.83
34.47 35.24 34.07
7. 2/7 MUNKACSI-NAGY Livia 2006 Lérinc Swim Team 02:17.49 +08.54 718
RIdé  00.65 50m  31.98 100m 01:06.37 150m 01:42.43 200m 02:17.49
34.39 36.06 35.06
8. 2/8 KOKAS Fanni Viktéria 2009 A Jové SC 02:19.04 +10.09 694
RIdS  00.69 50m  31.86 100m 01:06.58 150m 01:42.79 200m 02:19.04
34.72 36.21 36.25
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MAGYAR USz0

@ SZERENCSEJATEK ZRT.

CXXVI. ORSZAGOS BAJNOKSAG

Duna Aréna

SZOVETSEG 2024. 04.12., 17:00:00 (S8)
RESULTS Age Record Name Location Date
adult  02:05.85 HOSSZU Katinka Budapest 2017. jul. 29.
[] 17 02:06.62 EGERSZEGI Krisztina Athén 1991. aug. 22.
Women's 200m Backstroke 16 02:0020 EGERSZEGIKriextina Saul 1088, ezept. 25
15 02:09.29 EGERSZEGI Krisztina Széul 1988. szept. 25
34. Event 14 02:09.29 EGERSZEGI Krisztina Szbul 1988. szept. 25.
13 02:11.86 EGERSZEGI Krisztina Orlando 1987. dec. 20.
B Final
RNK Lane Name YOB NAT Club Time Gap AQuA
1. 17 LAKO Dorina 2009 UNI Gyéri Usz6 Sportegy. 02:18.27 706
Coach:
RIdé  00.73 50m  32.68 100m 01:07.78 150m 01:43.59 200m 02:18.27
35.10 35.81 34.68
2 1/4 MRAD Taline 2007 LBN Lebanese National Federation 02:19.07 +00.80 694
RId3  00.61 50m  32.63 100m 01:07.63 150m 01:43.45 200m 02:19.07
35.00 35.82 35.62
3 1/6 MARTA Johanna 2009 BVSC-Zuglé 02:20.38 +02.11 674
RId6  00.65 50m  33.33 100m 01:08.97 150m 01:45.12 200m 02:20.38
35.64 36.15 35.26
4 1/2  KIRALY Hanna Gréta 2010 Kébanya Sport Club 02:20.53 +02.26 672
RIdé  00.61 50m  32.94 100m 01:08.17 150m 01:44.66 200m 02:20.53
35.23 36.49 35.87
5 1/5 SCHEFFER Eszter Mercédes 2007 Zalaco ZUK 02:21.18 +02.91 663
RId6  00.58 50m  33.18 100m 01:08.95 150m 01:45.45 200m 02:21.18
35.77 36.50 35.73
6 171 URBANKOVA Sophia 2006 SVK J&T SportTeam Bratislava/ 02:22.44 +04.17 646
RIdé  00.69 50m  33.15 100m 01:08.77 150m 01:45.69 200m 02:22.44
35.62 36.92 36.75
7. 1/8 SZABO Néra 2008 Bajai SSC 02:23.64 +05.37 630
RIdé  00.68 50m  33.27 100m 01:09.21 150m 01:46.78 200m 02:23.64
35.94 37.57 36.86
8. 1/3 REIZINGER Anna 2009 DSI 02:24.49 +06.22 618
RIdS  00.69 50m  33.02 100m 01:09.47 150m 01:47.12 200m 02:24.49
36.45 37.65 37.37
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MAGYAR USz0

CXXVI. ORSZAGOS BAJNOKSAG

Duna Aréna

SZOVETSEG 2024.04.12.,17:00:00 (S8)
RESULTS Age Record Name Location Date
adult  07:44.94 KIS Gergé Shanghai (CHN) 2011 jul. 27.
[] 18 07:55.41 KALMAR Akos Helsinki (FIN)  2018. jul. 07
Men's 800m Freestyle 17 073623 KALMAR Akos Netanya (ISR) 2017 il 01
16 08:03.53 KIS Gergd Budapest 2004. jul. 10
35. Event 15 08:09.15 KIS Gergd Budapest 2003. dec. 20.
| RNK Lane Name YOB NAT Club Time Gap AQUA
1. 1/3 SARKANY Zalan 2003 Balaton UK Veszprém 07:57.41 849
Coach: Szokolai Laszl6
RIdé  00.67 50m  27.10 100m  56.64 150m 01:26.74 200m 01:56.94 250m 02:27.24 300m 02:57.60 350m 03:28.02
29.54 30.10 30.20 30.30 30.36 30.42
400m 03:58.40 450m 04:28.76 500m 04:59.10 550m 05:29.18 600m 05:59.45 650m 06:29.37 700m 06:59.16 750m 07:28.63
30.38 30.36 30.34 30.08 30.27 29.92 29.79 29.47
800m 07:57.41
28.78
2. 1/4 RASOVSZKY Kristof 1997 Balaton UK Veszprém 07:58.90 +01.49 841
RIdé  00.71 50m  27.21 100m  56.92 150m 01:27.00 200m 01:57.06 250m 02:27.31 300m 02:57.69 350m 03:28.11
29.71 30.08 30.06 30.25 30.38 30.42
400m 03:58.48 450m 04:28.94 500m 04:59.17 550m 05:29.38 600m 05:59.63 650m 06:29.79 700m 06:59.91 750m 07:29.91
30.37 30.46 30.23 30.21 30.25 30.16 30.12 30.00
800m 07:58.90
28.99
3. 1/5 BETLEHEM David 2003 Balaton UK Veszprém 07:59.45 +02.04 838
RIdé  00.80 50m  26.62 100m 5615 150m 01:26.38 200m 01:56.52 250m 02:26.89 300m 02:57.26 350m 03:27.79
29.53 30.23 30.14 30.37 30.37 3053
400m 03:58.22 450m 04:28.86 500m 04:59.35 550m 05:29.89 600m 06:00.32 650m 06:31.03 700m 07:01.11 750m 07:31.28
3043 30.64 30.49 30.54 30.43 30.71 30.08 30.17
800m 07:59.45
28.17
4. 1/7  KOVACS-SERES Hunor 2006 DKSE Dunatijvaros 08:01.83 +04.42 826
RIdé  00.75 50m  27.88 100m  57.66 150m 01:27.87 200m 01:57.87 250m 02:27.80 300m 02:57.78 350m 03:28.11
20.78 30.21 30.00 29.93 29.98 30.33
400m 03:58.51 450m 04:29.10 500m 04:59.48 550m 05:30.11 600m 06:00.71 650m 06:31.34 700m 07:02.32 750m 07:32.75
30.40 30.59 30.38 30.63 30.60 30.63 30.98 3043
800m 08:01.83
29.08
5. 2/8 GIOVANNIONI Ivan 2001  ITA ltalian National Team 08:02.26 +04.85 823
RIdé  00.77 50m 2842 100m 5872 150m 01:29.06 200m 01:59.94 250m 02:30.42 300m 03:01.33 350m 03:31.67
30.30 30.34 30.88 30.48 30.91 30.34
400m 04:02.29 450m 04:32.46 500m 05:03.05 550m 05:33.35 600m 06:03.72 650m 06:33.73 700m 07:04.02 750m 07:33.96
30.62 30.17 30.59 30.30 30.37 30.01 30.29 29.94
800m 08:02.26
28.30
6. 1/1 HAMBARDZUMYAN Arshak 2004 Ujpesti Torna Egylet 08:05.25 +07.84 808
RId6  00.77 50m  27.89 100m  58.25 150m 01:28.74 200m 01:59.46 250m 02:30.18 300m 03:00.82 350m 03:31.65
30.36 30.49 30.72 30.72 30.64 30.83
400m 04:02.30 450m 04:32.75 500m 05:03.29 550m 05:33.82 600m 06:04.45 650m 06:35.04 700m 07:05.72 750m 07:36.01
30.65 3045 30.54 3053 30.63 30.59 30.68 30.29
800m 08:05.25
29.24
7. 2/1 MARCHELLO Davide 2001 ITA ltalian National Team 08:05.60 +08.19 807
RId6  00.71 50m  27.97 100m  57.95 150m 01:28.49 200m 01:59.33 250m 02:30.17 300m 03:01.02 350m 03:31.96
29.98 30.54 30.84 30.84 30.85 30.94
400m 04:02.99 450m 04:33.52 500m 05:04.19 550m 05:34.82 600m 06:05.92 650m 06:36.94 700m 07:07.66 750m 07:37.31
31.03 3053 30.67 30.63 31.10 31.02 30.72 29.65
800m 08:05.60
28.29
8. 3/4 KOVACSICS Mark 2002 Ujpesti Torna Egylet 08:07.50 +10.09 797
RId6  00.71 50m  27.91 100m 5824 150m 01:29.04 200m 01:59.95 250m 02:30.91 300m 03:01.90 350m 03:33.02
30.33 30.80 30.91 30.96 30.99 31.12
400m 04:04.12 450m 04:34.97 500m 05:05.54 550m 05:36.03 600m 06:06.59 650m 06:37.39 700m 07:08.13 750m 07:38.89
31.10 30.85 30.57 30.49 30.56 30.80 30.74 30.76
800m 08:07.50
28.61
9. 1/6 GALICZ Laszlo 2004 FTC 08:11.70 +14.29 777
RIdé  00.70 50m  27.95 100m  57.71 150m 01:28.05 200m 01:58.81 250m 02:29.48 300m 03:00.24 350m 03:31.03
29.76 30.34 30.76 30.67 30.76 30.79
400m 04:01.77 450m 04:32.63 500m 05:03.39 550m 05:34.41 600m 06:05.63 650m 06:37.44 700m 07:09.04 750m 07:40.74
30.74 30.86 30.76 31.02 31.22 31.81 31.60 31.70
800m 08:11.70
30.96
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MAGYAR USz0

CXXVI. ORSZAGOS BAJNOKSAG

Duna Aréna

SZOVETSEG 2024.04. 12., 9:00:00 (S7)
RESULTS Age Record Name Location Date
adult  07:44.94 KIS Gergé Shanghai (CHN) ~ 2011. jul. 27.
[] 18 07:55.41 KALMAR Akos Helsinki (FIN)  2018. jul. 07
Men's 800m Freestyle 17 073623 KALMAR Akos Netanya (ISR) 2017 il 01
16 08:03.53 KIS Gergd Budapest 2004. jul. 10
35. Event 15 08:09.15 KIS Gergd Budapest 2003. dec. 20.
| RNK Lane Name YOB NAT Club Time Gap AQUA
10. 2/6 KARPATI Maté 2008 Ujpesti Tomna Egylet 08:15.00 +17.59 761
RId6  00.68 50m  27.67 100m  58.50 150m 01:29.79 200m 02:01.01 250m 02:31.67 300m 03:03.03 350m 03:34.25
30.83 31.29 31.22 30.66 31.36 31.22
400m 04:05.60 450m 04:36.28 500m 05:07.52 550m 05:38.76 600m 06:10.64 650m 06:41.80 700m 07:13.56 750m 07:45.04
31.35 30.68 31.24 31.24 31.88 31.16 31.76 31.48
800m 08:15.00
29.96
11. 1/8 POTECZIN Daniel 2006 Erdi Vizisport Kit 08:19.89 +22.48 739
RId6  00.77 50m  28.56 100m  59.69 150m 01:31.32 200m 02:02.65 250m 02:34.51 300m 03:06.13 350m 03:37.98
31.13 31.63 31.33 31.86 31.62 31.85
400m 04:09.68 450m 04:41.44 500m 05:12.92 550m 05:44.74 600m 06:16.29 650m 06:48.15 700m 07:19.88 750m 07:51.22
31.70 31.76 31.48 31.82 3155 31.86 31.73 31.34
800m 08:19.89
28.67
12. 3/5 VARGA Levente 2008 Vasas Sport Club 08:21.75 +24.34 731
RIdé  00.65 50m  28.16 100m  58.83 150m 01:29.98 200m 02:01.45 250m 02:32.83 300m 03:04.57 350m 03:36.25
30.67 31.15 3147 31.38 31.74 31.68
400m 04:07.78 450m 04:39.27 500m 05:10.86 550m 05:42.34 600m 06:14.40 650m 06:46.71 700m 07:18.89 750m 07:50.65
3153 31.49 31.59 31.48 32.06 32.31 32.18 31.76
800m 08:21.75
31.10
13. 1/2 HARTMANN Maté 2005 Pécsi Sportiskola 08:22.41 +25.00 728
RIdé  00.68 50m  28.20 100m  59.46 150m 01:31.07 200m 02:03.00 250m 02:34.82 300m 03:06.50 350m 03:38.11
31.26 31.61 31.93 31.82 31.68 31.61
400m 04:09.88 450m 04:41.62 500m 05:13.26 550m 05:44.97 600m 06:16.48 650m 06:48.27 700m 07:19.82 750m 07:51.66
31.77 31.74 31.64 31.71 31.51 31.79 31.55 31.84
800m 08:22.41
30.75
14. 2/4 DEAKLevente 2005 Soproni Széchy T. Sl 08:25.52 +28.11 715
RIdé  00.76 50m  27.51 100m  58.26 150m 01:29.77 200m 02:01.19 250m 02:32.96 300m 03:04.63 350m 03:36.43
30.75 31.51 31.42 31.77 31.67 31.80
400m 04:08.15 450m 04:40.01 500m 05:12.13 550m 05:44.32 600m 06:16.71 650m 06:48.94 700m 07:21.39 750m 07:53.85
31.72 31.86 32.12 32.19 32.39 3223 3245 32.46
800m 08:25.52
31.67
15. 2/7 BARABAS Imre David 2004 Balaton UK Veszprém 08:27.75 +30.34 706
RIdd  00.78 50m  29.30 100m 01:00.39 150m 01:31.83 200m 02:03.68 250m 02:35.61 300m 03:07.45 350m 03:39.56
31.09 31.44 31.85 31.93 31.84 32.11
400m 04:11.68 450m 04:43.80 500m 05:16.50 550m 05:49.00 600m 06:21.73 650m 06:53.95 700m 07:26.49 750m 07:58.20
32.12 32.12 32.70 32.50 3273 32.22 32.54 31.71
800m 08:27.75
29.55
16. 2/2 DEAK Gergely 2007 A Jov6 SC 08:31.83 +34.42 689
RId8  00.75 50m 2840 100m  59.26 150m 01:30.44 200m 02:01.93 250m 02:33.75 300m 03:05.31 350m 03:37.13
30.86 31.18 31.49 31.82 31.56 31.82
400m 04:09.48 450m 04:41.97 500m 05:14.58 550m 05:47.17 600m 06:20.80 650m 06:54.28 700m 07:27.48 750m 08:00.10
32.35 32.49 32.61 32.59 33.63 33.48 33.20 32.62
800m 08:31.83
31.73
17. 4/6 TOROK Gergely 2003 Egri Usz6 Klub SE 08:33.44 +36.03 682
RId8  00.80 50m  28.66 100m  59.70 150m 01:31.76 200m 02:04.01 250m 02:36.63 300m 03:08.89 350m 03:41.84
31.04 32.06 32.25 32,62 32.26 32.95
400m 04:14.35 450m 04:46.61 500m 05:19.07 550m 05:52.03 600m 06:24.54 650m 06:57.25 700m 07:29.85 750m 08:02.44
32.51 32.26 32.46 32.96 32.51 32.71 32.60 32.59
800m 08:33.44
31.00
18. 3/7 PAVA Olivér 2008 A Jové SC 08:34.54 +37.13 678
RId6  00.65 50m  29.14 100m 01:00.97 150m 01:33.53 200m 02:06.04 250m 02:38.95 300m 03:11.41 350m 03:44.19
31.83 32.56 32.51 32.91 32.46 32.78
400m 04:16.36 450m 04:49.16 500m 05:21.56 550m 05:54.26 600m 06:26.37 650m 06:59.07 700m 07:31.14 750m 08:03.63
3217 32.80 32.40 32.70 32.11 32.70 32.07 32.49
800m 08:34.54
30.91
19. 4/5 GRANDPIERRE Krisztian 2007 FTC 08:35.94 +38.53 672
RId6  00.63 50m  28.02 100m  58.87 150m 01:31.13 200m 02:03.56 250m 02:36.32 300m 03:08.98 350m 03:41.86
30.85 3226 32.43 3276 32.66 32.88
400m 04:14.86 450m 04:47.91 500m 05:20.74 550m 05:53.78 600m 06:26.64 650m 06:59.35 700m 07:32.23 750m 08:04.83
33.00 33.05 32.83 33.04 32.86 32.71 32.88 32.60
800m 08:35.94
31.11
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MAGYAR USz0

CXXVI. ORSZAGOS BAJNOKSAG

Duna Aréna

SZOVETSEG 2024.04. 12., 9:00:00 (S7)
RESULTS Age Record Name Location Date
adult  07:44.94 KIS Gergé Shanghai (CHN) 2011 jul. 27.
[] 18 07:55.41 KALMAR Akos Helsinki (FIN)  2018. jul. 07
Men's 800m Freestyle 17 073623 KALMAR Akos Netanya (ISR) 2017 il 01
16 08:03.53 KIS Gergd Budapest 2004. jul. 10
35. Event 15 08:09.15 KIS Gergd Budapest 2003. dec. 20.
| RNK Lane Name YOB NAT Club Time Gap AQUA
20. 2/9 GALICZ Péter 2000 FTC 08:36.25 +38.84 671
RIdé  00.76 50m  28.93 100m 01:00.01 150m 01:31.94 200m 02:04.28 250m 02:37.25 300m 03:10.35 350m 03:43.50
31.08 31.93 32.34 32.97 33.10 33.15
400m 04:16.74 450m 04:49.13 500m 05:21.29 550m 05:53.50 600m 06:26.37 650m 06:58.80 700m 07:31.53 750m 08:04.28
33.24 32.39 32.16 32.21 32.87 3243 3273 3275
800m 08:36.25
31.97
21. 3/3 KREISZ Balint 2009 Bohéchal 08:37.78 +40.37 665
RIdé  00.70 50m  28.14 100m  59.08 150m 01:30.97 200m 02:02.81 250m 02:35.40 300m 03:08.07 350m 03:41.07
30.94 31.89 31.84 32.59 32.67 33.00
400m 04:14.11 450m 04:47.24 500m 05:20.68 550m 05:53.91 600m 06:26.94 650m 07:00.10 700m 07:33.40 750m 08:06.42
33.04 33.13 33.44 33.23 33.03 33.16 33.30 33.02
800m 08:37.78
31.36
22. 4/4 VARGA Istvan Janos 2009 Damnyi Tamas SC 08:37.86 +40.45 665
RIdé  00.78 50m 2824 100m  59.01 150m 01:31.15 200m 02:03.47 250m 02:35.77 300m 03:08.29 350m 03:41.68
30.77 32.14 32.32 32.30 32.52 33.39
400m 04:14.04 450m 04:47.19 500m 05:19.85 550m 05:52.87 600m 06:25.77 650m 06:58.93 700m 07:32.17 750m 08:05.68
32.36 33.15 32.66 33.02 32.90 33.16 33.24 33.51
800m 08:37.86
32.18
23. 2/5 EREMIJA Patrick 2005 CRO Swim club Kantrida 08:39.40 +41.99 659
RIdé  00.66 50m  28.41 100m 5892 150m 01:30.63 200m 02:02.73 250m 02:35.33 300m 03:07.81 350m 03:40.43
3051 3171 32.10 32.60 32.48 32.62
400m 04:13.24 450m 04:46.73 500m 05:19.99 550m 05:53.58 600m 06:27.10 650m 07:00.86 700m 07:34.24 750m 08:07.71
32.81 33.49 33.26 33.59 33.52 33.76 33.38 33.47
800m 08:39.40
31.69
24. 4/3 HUSZAR Laszlo 2007 FTC 08:40.08 +42.67 656
RIdé  00.77 50m 2868 100m  59.92 150m 01:31.90 200m 02:04.32 250m 02:37.03 300m 03:09.76 350m 03:42.60
31.24 31.98 32.42 32.71 3273 32.84
400m 04:15.36 450m 04:48.46 500m 05:21.60 550m 05:55.04 600m 06:28.19 650m 07:01.53 700m 07:34.94 750m 08:08.22
32.76 33.10 33.14 33.44 33.15 33.34 33.41 33.28
800m 08:40.08
31.86
25. 3/2 TOTH Olivér 2007 Ujpesti Torna Egylet 08:41.23 +43.82 652
RId6  00.69 50m  28.72 100m 01:00.03 150m 01:32.59 200m 02:05.22 250m 02:38.07 300m 03:10.75 350m 03:43.72
31.31 32.56 3263 32.85 32.68 32.97
400m 04:16.69 450m 04:49.91 500m 05:22.89 550m 05:56.47 600m 06:29.56 650m 07:03.12 700m 07:36.65 750m 08:09.79
32.97 33.22 32.98 33.58 33.09 33.56 3353 33.14
800m 08:41.23
31.44
26. 3/0 PITTLIK Zsigmond 2008 Damyi Tamés SC 08:42.29 +44.88 648
RId6  00.82 50m  29.35 100m 01:01.04 150m 01:33.11 200m 02:05.69 250m 02:38.42 300m 03:11.47 350m 03:44.66
31.69 32.07 32.58 3273 33.05 33.19
400m 04:18.02 450m 04:51.14 500m 05:24.38 550m 05:57.73 600m 06:30.72 650m 07:04.23 700m 07:37.46 750m 08:10.40
33.36 33.12 33.24 33.35 32.99 33.51 33.23 32.94
800m 08:42.29
31.89
27. 3/6 SCHUMICH Florian 2004 AUT Eisenstidter Schwimmunion 08:43.05 +45.64 645
RId6  00.77 50m 2911 100m 01:01.44 150m 01:34.07 200m 02:07.02 250m 02:39.62 300m 03:12.81 350m 03:45.77
32.33 32.63 32.95 32.60 33.19 32.96
400m 04:18.60 450m 04:51.55 500m 05:24.77 550m 05:58.24 600m 06:31.77 650m 07:05.63 700m 07:39.06 750m 08:12.05
32.83 32.95 33.22 33.47 33.53 33.86 33.43 32.99
800m 08:43.05
31.00
28. 2/0 TOHL Daniel Antal 2005 Erdi Vizisport Kit 08:44.75 +47.34 639
RIdé  00.76 50m  28.87 100m 01:00.96 150m 01:33.77 200m 02:06.57 250m 02:39.69 300m 03:12.54 350m 03:45.83
32.09 32.81 32.80 33.12 32.85 33.29
400m 04:19.13 450m 04:52.44 500m 05:25.51 550m 05:58.85 600m 06:32.02 650m 07:05.95 700m 07:39.34 750m 08:12.33
33.30 33.31 33.07 33.34 33.17 33.93 33.39 32.99
800m 08:44.75
3242
29. 4/1 NAGY Bence 2007 Ujpesti Torna Egylet 08:47.43 +50.02 629
RIdé  00.60 50m  29.44 100m 01:01.05 150m 01:33.65 200m 02:06.46 250m 02:39.45 300m 03:12.51 350m 03:45.72
31.61 32.60 32.81 32.99 33.06 3321
400m 04:19.17 450m 04:52.73 500m 05:26.55 550m 06:00.08 600m 06:33.87 650m 07:07.81 700m 07:41.55 750m 08:15.12
33.45 33.56 33.82 3353 33.79 33.94 33.74 33.57
800m 08:47.43
32.31
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CXXVI. ORSZAGOS BAJNOKSAG

Duna Aréna

MAGYAR USz0

SZOVETSEG 2024. 04. 12., 9:00:00 (S7)
RESULTS Age Record Name Location Date
adult  07:44.94 KIS Gergd Shanghai (CHN) 2011, jal. 27.
v 18 07:55.41 KALMAR Akos Helsinki (FIN) ~ 2018. jal. 07.
Men's 800m Freestyle 17 073623 KALMAR Akos Netanya (ISR) 2017 il 01
16 08:03.53 KIS Gergd Budapest  2004. jul. 10
35. Event 15 08:09.15 KIS Gergd Budapest 2003. dec. 20.
| RNK Lane Name YOB NAT Club Time Gap AQUA
30. 3/8 PALKOVICS Olivér 2007 Lérinc Swim Team 08:52.40 +54.99 612
RIdé  00.75 50m  29.63 100m 01:01.64 150m 01:34.65 200m 02:07.71 250m 02:40.91 300m 03:14.50 350m 03:48.31
32.01 33.01 33.06 33.20 33.59 33.81
400m 04:22.13 450m 04:55.81 500m 05:29.71 550m 06:03.60 600m 06:37.97 650m 07:11.53 700m 07:45.31 750m 08:19.03
33.82 33.68 33.90 33.89 34.37 33.56 33.78 33.72
800m 08:52.40
33.37
31. 3/1  HUSZTI Marton 2009 Damnyi Tamas SC 08:56.07 +58.66 599
RIdé  00.76 50m  28.90 100m 01:00.91 150m 01:34.28 200m 02:08.26 250m 02:42.11 300m 03:16.18 350m 03:49.96
32.01 33.37 33.98 33.85 34.07 33.78
400m 04:23.97 450m 04:58.25 500m 05:32.51 550m 06:06.79 600m 06:40.78 650m 07:14.65 700m 07:48.89 750m 08:22.85
34.01 34.28 34.26 34.28 33.99 33.87 34.24 33.96
800m 08:56.07
33.22
32. 2/3 KAISER Dominik 2007 Ujpesti Toma Egylet 08:56.68 +59.27 597
RIdé  00.76 50m 2878 100m 01:00.77 150m 01:34.00 200m 02:07.75 250m 02:41.39 300m 03:15.03 350m 03:49.18
31.99 33.23 33.75 33.64 33.64 34.15
400m 04:23.04 450m 04:56.96 500m 05:31.13 550m 06:05.25 600m 06:39.35 650m 07:13.53 700m 07:47.73 750m 08:21.95
33.86 33.92 34.17 34.12 34.10 34.18 34.20 34.22
800m 08:56.68
34.73
33. 3/9 SUDAR Norbert 2009 Ujpesti Toma Egylet 08:58.46 +01:01.05 591
RIdé  00.80 50m  30.36 100m 01:03.07 150m 01:36.47 200m 02:10.17 250m 02:44.09 300m 03:18.04 350m 03:52.20
32.71 33.40 33.70 33.92 33.95 34.16
400m 04:26.55 450m 05:01.17 500m 05:35.46 550m 06:09.95 600m 06:44.35 650m 07:18.27 700m 07:52.02 750m 08:25.68
34.35 34.62 34.29 34.49 34.40 33.92 33.75 33.66
800m 08:58.46
32.78
34. 4/2 HONTI-PECORA Sebestyén 2007 Ujpesti Torna Egylet 09:06.42 +01:09.01 566
RIdé  00.71 50m  30.13 100m 01:03.27 150m 01:37.27 200m 02:11.66 250m 02:46.17 300m 03:20.49 350m 03:54.35
33.14 34.00 34.39 34.51 34.32 33.86
400m 04:28.51 450m 05:02.74 500m 05:37.65 550m 06:12.49 600m 06:47.18 650m 07:21.64 700m 07:56.63 750m 08:32.09
34.16 34.23 34.91 34.84 34.69 34.46 34.99 35.46
800m 09:06.42
34.33
DNS 4/7 SCHONEK Lukacs 2009 Ujpesti Torna Egylet
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MAGYAR USz0

CXXVI. ORSZAGOS BAJNOKSAG

Duna Aréna

SZOVETSEG 2024. 04.12., 17:00:00 (S8)
RESULTS Age Record Name Location Date
adult  08:16.37 KAPAS Boglarka Rio (BRA) 2016. aug. 12.
'] 17 08:22.01 KESELY Ajna Glasgow (GBR) 2018. aug. 04.
Women's 800m Freestyle 16 083042 KESELY Ajna Inclenapols (USA) 2017, aug, 24,
15 08:34.37 KESELY Ajna Hodmezévasarhely  2016. jul. 06
36. Event 14 08:36.07 KESELY Ajna Gyér 2015. dec. 16.
13 08:43.71 KISS Judit 1993. dec. 31.
12 08:57.36 KESELY Ajna Hodmezévasarhely 2013, dec. 14.
RNK Lane Name YOB NAT Club Time Gap AQuA
1. 1/5 KAPAS Boglarka 1993 Ujpesti Toma Egylet 08:29.57 861
Coach: Virth Balazs
RIdé  00.71 50m  30.01 100m 01:01.69 150m 01:34.00 200m 02:05.86 250m 02:37.75 300m 03:09.44 350m 03:41.41
31.68 32.31 31.86 31.89 31.69 31.97
400m 04:13.09 450m 04:44.85 500m 05:16.58 550m 05:48.67 600m 06:20.69 650m 06:53.25 700m 07:25.67 750m 07:58.34
31.68 31.76 31.73 32.09 32.02 32.56 32.42 32.67
800m 08:29.57
31.23
2. 1/4 KESELY Ajna 2001 BVSC-Zuglo 08:30.49 +00.92 856
RIdé  00.75 50m  30.30 100m 01:02.55 150m 01:35.04 200m 02:07.05 250m 02:39.30 300m 03:11.54 350m 03:43.50
32.25 32.49 32.01 32.25 32.24 31.96
400m 04:15.71 450m 04:47.66 500m 05:19.72 550m 05:51.42 600m 06:23.28 650m 06:55.19 700m 07:27.42 750m 07:59.45
32.21 31.95 32.06 31.70 31.86 31.91 32.23 32.03
800m 08:30.49
31.04
3. 1/3  JACKL Vivien 2008 TVSE 08:30.74 +01.17 855
RIdé  00.73 50m  29.97 100m 01:02.58 150m 01:35.10 200m 02:07.35 250m 02:39.60 300m 03:11.95 350m 03:44.06
32.61 32.52 32.25 32.25 32.35 32.11
400m 04:16.21 450m 04:48.58 500m 05:20.92 550m 05:53.08 600m 06:25.82 650m 06:57.59 700m 07:29.98 750m 08:00.92
32.15 32.37 32.34 32.16 3274 3177 32.39 30.94
800m 08:30.74
29.82
4. 1/6  MIHALYVARI-FARKAS Viktoria 2003 FTC 08:30.90 +01.33 854
RIdé  00.76 50m  30.44 100m 01:02.39 150m 01:34.63 200m 02:06.69 250m 02:38.90 300m 03:10.92 350m 03:43.04
31.95 32.24 32.06 32.21 32.02 32.12
400m 04:15.09 450m 04:47.18 500m 05:19.24 550m 05:51.51 600m 06:23.62 650m 06:55.96 700m 07:28.09 750m 08:00.03
32.05 32.09 32.06 3227 32.11 32.34 32.13 31.94
800m 08:30.90
30.87
5. 1/8 NAGY Napsugar 2008 Zalaco ZUK 08:42.42 +12.85 799
RIdé  00.79 50m  30.34 100m 01:03.19 150m 01:35.88 200m 02:08.68 250m 02:41.46 300m 03:14.33 350m 03:47.22
32.85 32.69 32.80 32.78 32.87 32.89
400m 04:20.14 450m 04:53.11 500m 05:25.97 550m 05:58.72 600m 06:31.54 650m 07:04.41 700m 07:37.18 750m 08:10.14
32.92 32.97 32.86 32.75 32.82 32.87 3277 32.96
800m 08:42.42
32.28
6. 1/2 FABIAN Bettina 2004 FTC 08:43.78 +14.21 792
RIdé  00.76 50m  30.57 100m 01:03.19 150m 01:35.85 200m 02:08.40 250m 02:40.90 300m 03:13.55 350m 03:46.35
32.62 32.66 32.55 32.50 32.65 32.80
400m 04:19.29 450m 04:52.31 500m 05:25.43 550m 05:58.59 600m 06:31.81 650m 07:04.91 700m 07:38.24 750m 08:11.54
32.94 33.02 33.12 33.16 33.22 33.10 33.33 33.30
800m 08:43.78
32.24
7. 2/2 RAMETELLI Giulia 2000 ITA ltalian National Team 08:47.15 +17.58 777
RIdé  00.79 50m  30.96 100m 01:03.69 150m 01:36.63 200m 02:10.13 250m 02:43.35 300m 03:17.10 350m 03:50.88
3273 32.94 33.50 33.22 33.75 33.78
400m 04:24.36 450m 04:57.65 500m 05:30.94 550m 06:04.21 600m 06:37.57 650m 07:10.88 700m 07:44.04 750m 08:16.56
33.48 33.29 33.29 33.27 33.36 33.31 33.16 32.52
800m 08:47.15
30.59
8. 117 FLUCK Nora 2005 A Jové SC 08:50.80 +21.23 761
RId8  00.76 50m  30.89 100m 01:03.94 150m 01:37.00 200m 02:10.20 250m 02:43.62 300m 03:17.05 350m 03:50.56
33.05 33.06 33.20 33.42 3343 33.51
400m 04:24.19 450m 04:57.48 500m 05:30.88 550m 06:04.42 600m 06:37.99 650m 07:11.66 700m 07:45.18 750m 08:18.65
33.63 33.29 33.40 33.54 33.57 33.67 33.52 33.47
800m 08:50.80
32.15
9. 1/1 ROHACS Réka 2000 Kébanya Sport Club 08:53.28 +23.71 751
RId8  00.79 50m  30.48 100m 01:03.28 150m 01:36.07 200m 02:09.20 250m 02:42.59 300m 03:16.12 350m 03:49.85
32.80 32.79 33.13 33.39 33.53 33.73
400m 04:23.64 450m 04:57.41 500m 05:31.53 550m 06:05.53 600m 06:39.47 650m 07:13.36 700m 07:47.44 750m 08:21.13
33.79 33.77 34.12 34.00 33.94 33.89 34.08 33.69
800m 08:53.28
32.15
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MAGYAR USz0

CXXVI. ORSZAGOS BAJNOKSAG

Duna Aréna

SZOVETSEG 2024. 04. 12., 9:00:00 (S7)
RESULTS Age Record Name Location Date
adult  08:16.37 KAPAS Boglérka Rio (BRA) 2016. aug. 12.
'] 17 08:22.01 KESELY Ajna Glasgow (GBR) 2018. aug. 04.
Women's 800m Freestyle 16 083042 KESELY Ajna Inclenapols (USA) 2017, aug, 24,
15 08:34.37 KESELY Ajna Hodmezévasarhely  2016. jul. 06
36. Event 14 08:36.07 KESELY Ajna Gyér 2015. dec. 16.
13 08:43.71 KISS Judit 1993. dec. 31.
12 08:57.36 KESELY Ajna Hodmezdvasarhely 2013, dec. 14.
RNK Lane Name YOB NAT Club Time Gap AQuA
10. 2/7 KIRALY Flora 2008 KASI 08:54.21 +24.64 747
RIdé  00.69 50m  30.88 100m 01:04.59 150m 01:38.40 200m 02:12.09 250m 02:45.48 300m 03:19.05 350m 03:52.14
33.71 33.81 33.69 33.39 33.57 33.09
400m 04:25.80 450m 04:59.03 500m 05:32.62 550m 06:06.26 600m 06:39.97 650m 07:13.65 700m 07:47.62 750m 08:21.39
33.66 33.23 33.59 33.64 33.71 33.68 33.97 3377
800m 08:54.21
32.82
11. 2/4 JOHANNA Enkner 2000 AUT Osterreichischer 08:54.78 +25.21 744
RIdé  00.81 50m  31.26 100m 01:04.99 150m 01:38.88 200m 02:12.85 250m 02:46.72 300m 03:20.73 350m 03:54.82
3373 33.89 33.97 33.87 34.01 34.09
400m 04:28.93 450m 05:02.81 500m 05:36.66 550m 06:10.72 600m 06:44.25 650m 07:17.93 700m 07:51.47 750m 08:23.67
34.11 33.88 33.85 34.06 33.53 33.68 33.54 32.20
800m 08:54.78
31.11
12. 2/6 OLASZ Anna Gréta 1993 Szegedi Uszo Egylet 08:57.38 +27.81 734
RIdé  00.76 50m  31.81 100m 01:05.48 150m 01:39.47 200m 02:13.29 250m 02:47.18 300m 03:21.13 350m 03:55.25
33.67 33.99 33.82 33.89 33.95 34.12
400m 04:29.16 450m 05:03.01 500m 05:36.74 550m 06:10.45 600m 06:43.93 650m 07:17.50 700m 07:51.23 750m 08:24.70
33.91 33.85 3373 33.71 33.48 33.57 3373 33.47
800m 08:57.38
32.68
13. 2/5 LENA Opatril 1999  AUT Osterreichischer 08:58.05 +28.48 731
RIdé  00.71 50m 3125 100m 01:04.75 150m 01:38.86 200m 02:12.82 250m 02:46.63 300m 03:20.64 350m 03:55.10
33.50 34.11 33.96 33.81 34.01 34.46
400m 04:29.12 450m 05:02.95 500m 05:36.77 550m 06:10.90 600m 06:44.82 650m 07:18.41 700m 07:52.26 750m 08:25.83
34.02 33.83 33.82 34.13 33.92 33.59 33.85 33.57
800m 08:58.05
32.22
14. 2/9 JUHASZ Janka 2000 Balaton UK Veszprém 09:06.38 +36.87 698
RIdé  00.72 50m  30.21 100m 01:04.50 150m 01:39.20 200m 02:13.78 250m 02:48.52 300m 03:23.21 350m 03:58.24
34.29 34.70 34.58 3474 34.69 35.03
400m 04:33.06 450m 05:07.91 500m 05:42.74 550m 06:17.73 600m 06:52.39 650m 07:27.27 700m 08:01.76 750m 08:35.19
34.82 34.85 34.83 34.99 34.66 34.88 34.49 33.43
800m 09:06.38
31.19
15. 2/3 BARTALOS Anna 2010 TVSE 09:07.05 +37.48 695
RIdé  00.67 50m  30.93 100m 01:05.10 150m 01:39.38 200m 02:13.57 250m 02:47.74 300m 03:22.21 350m 03:56.28
34.17 34.28 34.19 34.17 34.47 34.07
400m 04:30.77 450m 05:05.20 500m 05:40.04 550m 06:15.10 600m 06:49.71 650m 07:24.17 700m 07:59.15 750m 08:33.40
34.49 34.43 34.84 35.06 34.61 34.46 34.98 34.25
800m 09:07.05
33.65
16. 3/6 VIRAG Réka 2008 TVSE 09:15.10 +45.53 666
RIdé  00.73 50m  31.32 100m 01:05.60 150m 01:40.52 200m 02:15.35 250m 02:50.10 300m 03:25.30 350m 04:00.61
34.28 34.92 34.83 3475 35.20 35.31
400m 04:35.70 450m 05:10.64 500m 05:45.77 550m 06:21.22 600m 06:56.62 650m 07:31.96 700m 08:06.92 750m 08:41.95
35.09 34.94 35.13 35.45 35.40 35.34 34.96 35.03
800m 09:15.10
33.15
17. 3/8 RACZ Janka 2007 Szegedi Uszo Egylet 09:16.46 +46.89 661
RIdé  00.82 50m 3128 100m 01:06.01 150m 01:40.49 200m 02:15.80 250m 02:50.90 300m 03:25.92 350m 04:01.26
3473 34.48 35.31 35.10 35.02 35.34
400m 04:36.22 450m 05:11.46 500m 05:46.25 550m 06:21.88 600m 06:56.97 650m 07:32.43 700m 08:07.83 750m 08:43.03
34.96 35.24 34.79 35.63 35.09 35.46 35.40 35.20
800m 09:16.46
33.43
18. 2/1  BALOGH Vivien 2002 FTC 09:16.70 +47.13 660
RIdé  00.84 50m  32.59 100m 01:07.08 150m 01:41.91 200m 02:16.66 250m 02:51.48 300m 03:26.61 350m 04:01.71
34.49 34.83 34.75 34.82 35.13 35.10
400m 04:37.04 450m 05:12.10 500m 05:47.10 550m 06:22.19 600m 06:57.37 650m 07:32.44 700m 08:07.53 750m 08:42.65
35.33 35.06 35.00 35.09 35.18 35.07 35.09 35.12
800m 09:16.70
34.05
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MAGYAR USz0

CXXVI. ORSZAGOS BAJNOKSAG

Duna Aréna

SZOVETSEG 2024. 04. 12., 9:00:00 (S7)
RESULTS Age Record Name Location Date
adult  08:16.37 KAPAS Boglérka Rio (BRA) 2016. aug. 12.
'] 17 08:22.01 KESELY Ajna Glasgow (GBR) 2018. aug. 04.
Women's 800m Freestyle 16 083042 KESELY Ajna Inclenapols (USA) 2017, aug, 24,
15 08:34.37 KESELY Ajna Hodmezévasarhely  2016. jul. 06
36. Event 14 08:36.07 KESELY Ajna Gyér 2015. dec. 16.
13 08:43.71 KISS Judit 1993. dec. 31.
12 08:57.36 KESELY Ajna Hodmez6vasarhely 2013, dec. 14.
RNK Lane Name YOB NAT Club Time Gap AQuA
19. 3/2 NAGY Dalma 2009 TVSE 09:17.21 +47.64 658
RIdé  00.79 50m  31.24 100m 01:05.85 150m 01:41.05 200m 02:16.92 250m 02:52.90 300m 03:29.01 350m 04:04.61
34.61 35.20 35.87 35.98 36.11 35.60
400m 04:40.15 450m 05:15.33 500m 05:50.59 550m 06:25.70 600m 07:00.48 650m 07:34.83 700m 08:10.29 750m 08:44.37
35.54 35.18 35.26 35.11 34.78 34.35 35.46 34.08
800m 09:17.21
32.84
20. 3/7 TOMBOR Sara 2009 Iron Swim SE 09:20.02 +50.45 648
RIdé  00.76 50m  30.30 100m 01:04.36 150m 01:39.54 200m 02:15.32 250m 02:50.95 300m 03:26.26 350m 04:01.96
34.06 35.18 35.78 35.63 35.31 35.70
400m 04:37.47 450m 05:13.07 500m 05:48.55 550m 06:24.17 600m 06:59.90 650m 07:35.46 700m 08:11.14 750m 08:46.63
35.51 35.60 35.48 35.62 35.73 35.56 35.68 35.49
800m 09:20.02
33.39
21. 3/4 LENI-SOPHIE Kapfer 2007 AUT Osterreichischer 09:23.98 +54.41 635
RIdé  00.70 50m  31.67 100m 01:05.97 150m 01:41.14 200m 02:16.76 250m 02:52.55 300m 03:28.45 350m 04:04.35
34.30 35.17 35.62 35.79 35.90 35.90
400m 04:40.19 450m 05:15.81 500m 05:51.42 550m 06:27.25 600m 07:03.26 650m 07:39.07 700m 08:14.88 750m 08:49.85
35.84 35.62 35.61 35.83 36.01 35.81 35.81 34.97
800m 09:23.98
34.13
22. 3/5 POZSONYI Kitti 2006 Erdi Vizisport Kit 09:24.38 +54.81 633
RIdé  00.84 50m  31.21 100m 01:05.84 150m 01:41.34 200m 02:16.77 250m 02:52.59 300m 03:28.32 350m 04:04.13
34.63 35.50 35.43 35.82 35.73 35.81
400m 04:39.95 450m 05:15.48 500m 05:50.97 550m 06:26.90 600m 07:02.86 650m 07:38.87 700m 08:14.73 750m 08:50.04
35.82 35.53 35.49 35.93 35.96 36.01 35.86 35.31
800m 09:24.38
34.34
23. 3/1 SZILVASI-HAZAG Aliz 2008 KVSC 09:30.18 +01:00.61 614
RId8  00.84 50m  31.41 100m 01:06.74 150m 01:42.46 200m 02:18.43 250m 02:54.69 300m 03:30.83 350m 04:06.90
35.33 35.72 35.97 36.26 36.14 36.07
400m 04:43.35 450m 05:19.54 500m 05:55.80 550m 06:32.35 600m 07:08.97 650m 07:45.41 700m 08:21.52 750m 08:57.00
36.45 36.19 36.26 36.55 36.62 36.44 36.11 35.48
800m 09:30.18
33.18
24. 3/0 NEMETH Emilia Anna 2009 Zalaco ZUK 09:31.34 +01:01.77 610
RIdé  00.78 50m  31.85 100m 01:06.55 150m 01:42.64 200m 02:18.62 250m 02:54.90 300m 03:31.33 350m 04:07.30
34.70 36.09 35.98 36.28 36.43 35.97
400m 04:43.54 450m 05:19.58 500m 05:55.96 550m 06:32.33 600m 07:09.05 650m 07:45.57 700m 08:21.66 750m 08:57.01
36.24 36.04 36.38 36.37 36.72 36.52 36.09 35.35
800m 09:31.34
34.33
25. 2/0 VARGA Zsoéfia 2006 Vasas Sport Club 09:31.54 +01:01.97 610
RId8  00.69 50m  31.70 100m 01:06.90 150m 01:42.74 200m 02:18.65 250m 02:54.48 300m 03:30.37 350m 04:06.63
35.20 35.84 35.91 35.83 35.89 36.26
400m 04:42.87 450m 05:18.91 500m 05:54.85 550m 06:31.01 600m 07:07.48 650m 07:43.61 700m 08:19.99 750m 08:56.05
36.24 36.04 35.94 36.16 36.47 36.13 36.38 36.06
800m 09:31.54
35.49
26. 4/4 ZSENI Réka 2010 TVSE 09:32.61 +01:03.04 606
RIdé  00.81 50m 3247 100m 01:07.76 150m 01:44.08 200m 02:20.69 250m 02:56.94 300m 03:33.11 350m 04:09.13
35.29 36.32 36.61 36.25 36.17 36.02
400m 04:45.24 450m 05:21.50 500m 05:57.82 550m 06:33.92 600m 07:10.13 650m 07:45.95 700m 08:21.73 750m 08:57.73
36.11 36.26 36.32 36.10 36.21 35.82 35.78 36.00
800m 09:32.61
34.88
27. 4/3 KROPKO Jazmin 2009 Bohdchal 09:36.08 +01:06.51 595
RIdé  00.68 50m  32.10 100m 01:07.70 150m 01:43.59 200m 02:19.67 250m 02:55.96 300m 03:32.64 350m 04:09.05
35.60 35.89 36.08 36.29 36.68 36.41
400m 04:45.20 450m 05:21.41 500m 05:58.10 550m 06:34.44 600m 07:11.13 650m 07:47.55 700m 08:24.41 750m 09:00.57
36.15 36.21 36.69 36.34 36.69 36.42 36.86 36.16
800m 09:36.08
35.51
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@ SZERENCSEJATEK ZRT.

MAGYAR USZO
SZOVETSEG

CXXVI. ORSZAGOS BAJNOKSAG

Duna Aréna

2024. 04. 12., 9:00:00 (S7)

RESULTS

Women's 800m Freestyle

36. Event

Age
adult
17
16
15
14
13
12

Record Name

08:16.37 KAPAS Boglarka
08:22.01 KESELY Ajna
08:30.62 KESELY Ajna
08:34.37 KESELY Ajna
08:36.07 KESELY Ajna
08:43.71 KISS Judit
08:57.36 KESELY Ajna

Location Date

Rio (BRA) 2016. aug. 12.
Glasgow (GBR) 2018. aug. 04.

Indianapolis (USA) 2017. aug. 24.
Hodmezoévasarhely  2016. jul. 06

Gyér 2015. dec. 16.
1993. dec. 31.

Hoédmez6vasarhely 2013. dec. 14.

RNK Lane Name YOB NAT Club Time Gap AQuA
28. 3/3 GASZTANY Mira 2011 Szegedi Usz6 Egylet 09:37.15 +01:07.58 592
R.Id6 00.75 50m 32.04 100m 01:07.07 150m 01:43.38 200m 02:19.52 250m 02:55.91 300m 03:32.15 350m 04:08.83

35.03 36.31 36.14 36.39 36.24 36.68
400m 04:45.66 450m 05:22.42 500m 05:59.72 550m 06:37.12 600m 07:14.06 650m 07:50.95 700m 08:27.76 750m 09:02.85
36.83 36.76 37.30 37.40 36.94 36.89 36.81 35.09
800m 09:37.15
34.30
29. 4/5 NEMETH Hanna 2009 Ujpesti Torna Egylet 09:44.18 +01:14.61 571
R.Id6 00.70 50m 32.48 100m 01:08.18 150m 01:44.38 200m 02:21.05 250m 02:57.40 300m 03:33.80 350m 04:10.74
35.70 36.20 36.67 36.35 36.40 36.94
400m 04:47.73 450m 05:24.41 500m 06:01.42 550m 06:38.51 600m 07:15.73 650m 07:53.15 700m 08:30.95 750m 09:08.64
36.99 36.68 37.01 37.09 37.22 37.42 37.80 37.69
800m 09:44.18
35.54
30. 4/6 KOVACS-LESZKAY Zoé 2012 Iron Swim SE 09:44.44 +01:14.87 570
R.Id6 00.90 50m 32.65 100m 01:08.20 150m 01:44.64 200m 02:21.20 250m 02:58.03 300m 03:34.77 350m 04:11.66
35.55 36.44 36.56 36.83 36.74 36.89
400m 04:48.77 450m 05:25.96 500m 06:03.35 550m 06:41.06 600m 07:17.99 650m 07:55.74 700m 08:32.63 750m 09:09.27
37.11 37.19 37.39 37.71 36.93 37.75 36.89 36.64
800m 09:44.44
35.17
31. 3/9 MOHAY Janka 2010 KVSC 09:56.84 +01:27.27 535
R.Id6 00.70 50m 32.85 100m 01:08.55 150m 01:45.40 200m 02:22.76 250m 03:00.33 300m 03:37.86 350m 04:15.17
35.70 36.85 37.36 37.57 37.53 37.31
400m 04:52.91 450m 05:31.08 500m 06:08.92 550m 06:46.93 600m 07:25.06 650m 08:03.42 700m 08:41.66 750m 09:19.69
37.74 38.17 37.84 38.01 38.13 38.36 38.24 38.03
800m 09:56.84
37.15
DNS 2/8 REIZINGER Anna 2009 DSl
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=@
~ @szmwcsu&rtx ZRT.

MAGYAR USZO
SZOVETSEG

CXXVI. ORSZAGOS BAJNOKSAG

Duna Aréna
2024. 04. 12., 17:00:00 (S8)

RESU LTS Age Record Name Location Date
adult 26.83 SZILAGYI Csaba Debrecen 2019. marc. 30.
[] 18 27.97 GAL Olivér Kecskemét 2019. dec. 19.
Men s 50m Breaststro ke 17 28.78 BOHM Sebestyén Debrecen 2018. marc. 31.
16 29.29 HORVATH David Budapest 2012. dec. 16
37. Event 15 29.44 GYURTA Daniel Budapest 2004 jul. 10.
14 29.94 GYURTA Déniel Wien 2003. maj. 04.
A Final
RNK Lane Name YOB NAT Club Time Gap AQuA
1. 2/5 BERNHARD Reitshammer 1994  AUT Ostemreichischer 27.32 856
Coach:
RId8  00.67 50m  27.32
2. 2/4 VALENTIN Bayer 1999  AUT Osterreichischer 27.57 +00.25 833
RId8  00.60 50m  27.57
3. 2/3 ROBINSON Adrian 2000 BOT MUSZWA 28.20 +00.88 779
RIdé  00.57 50m  28.20
4. 2/6 GAL Olivér 2001 Debreceni Sportc. S| 28.21 +00.89 778
RIdé  00.62 50m  28.21
5. 2/2 HORVATH David 1996 Kébanya Sport Club 28.63 +01.31 744
RId6  00.69 50m 2863
6. 2/7 ESZES Janos Mark 2006 Ujpesti Toma Egylet 28.69 +01.37 739
RId6  00.64 50m  28.69
7. 2/1  SAMOCZI Milan 2005 Vasas Sport Club 29.03 +01.71 714
RIdé  00.70 50m  29.03
8. 2/8 ARZBERGER Christian 2002 GER TSV Vaterstetten 29.53 +02.21 678
RId6  00.66 50m  29.53
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P CXXVI. ORSZAGOS BAJNOKSAG
~ @sznuﬂcsuhtx ZRT. Duna Aréna
MAGYAR Usz0
SZOVETSEG 2024. 04.12., 17:00:00 (S8)
RESU LTS Age  Record Name Location Date

adult 26.83 SZILAGYI Csaba Debrecen 2019. marc. 30.
[] 18 27.97 GAL Olivér Kecskemét 2019. dec. 19.
Men s 50m Breaststro ke 17 28.78 BOHM Sebestyén Debrecen 2018. marc. 31.
16 29.29 HORVATH David Budapest 2012. dec. 16
37. Event 15 29.44 GYURTA Daniel Budapest 2004 jul. 10.
14 29.94 GYURTA Daniel Wien 2003. méj. 04.
B Final
RNK Lane Name YOB NAT Club Time Gap AQuA
1. 1/6 KUTASI Maté 1998 FTC 29.33 692
Coach:
R.Id6 00.64 50m 29.33
2. 1/4 EVREINOFF SALINAS Alejandro 2000 PAR MUSZWA 29.41 +00.08 686
R.Id6 00.68 50m 29.41
3. 1/3 ABBASS FADLALLA Abobakr 1998 SUD MUSZWA 29.42 +00.09 686
R.Id6 00.67 50m 29.42
4. 1/7 GASPARICS Zalan 2007 ErdiVI'ZiSpOrt Kft 29.57 +00.24 675
R.Id6 00.60 50m 29.57
5. 1/5 KOOS Marton Balazs 2005 UNI Gyéri Usz6 Sportegy. 29.62 +00.29 672
R.Id6 00.64 50m 29.62
6. 1/8 KARDOS Daniel 2003 KASI 29.69 +00.36 667
R.1d6 00.67 50m 29.69
7. 1/2 CSORVASI Dominik 2005 Vasas Sport Club 29.73 +00.40 665
R.Id6 00.60 50m 29.73
8. 1/1 BORZSEI Zalan 2007 Soproni Széchy T. SI 29.94 +00.61 651
R.Id6 00.68 50m 29.94
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o CXXVI. ORSZAGOS BAJNOKSAG

~ @szruﬂcsuhtxzmﬂ Duna Aréna
MAGYAR USz0
SZOVETSEG 2024. 04.12., 17:00:00 (S8)
RESULTS Age Record Name Location Date
adult 31.04 SZTANKOVICS Anna Budapest 2021. maj. 22.
[] 17 31.30 SZTANKOVICS Anna Dubai (UAE) 2013. aug. 26.
Women's 50m Breaststroke 16 3160 SEBESTYEN Daima Dubal (UAE) 2013, aug, 31
15 32.02 SZTANKOVICS Anna Belgrad (SRB)  2011. jil. 06
38. Event 14 32.59 GYURINOVICS Fanni Eindhoven (NED)  2015. 4pr. 04.
13 33.01 GYURINOVICS Fanni Budapest 2014. okt. 18.
12 33.15 MEGYESI Vanda Gydr 2021. dec. 16.
A Final
RNK Lane Name YOB NAT Club Time Gap AQuA
1.  2/5 FANGLI Henrietta 2001 UNI Gyéri Usz6 Sportegy. 31.31 807
Coach: UNI GYUSE Edzéi Kollektiva
RIdé  00.64 50m  31.31
2. 2/2 SEBESTYEN Dalma 1997 UNI Gysri Usz6 Sportegy. 31.63 +00.32 783
RIdé  00.71 50m 3163
